Manufacturer of Passive Components
800-684-5322  Inside US          949-453-1811  Outside US
Copyright © 2019 by CT Magnetics, DBA Central Technologies. All rights reserved.
CT Magnetics reserves the right to make improvements or change specifications without notice
REV 10.02.19
RJ45 with Magnetics www.ctparts.com
CTRJPPS10GF
Series
SPECIFICATIONS
Not Shown at Actual Size
CHARACTERISTICS
Description:  10G Base-T integrated RJ45 jack, single port, PoE & PoE+, Tab Up
Applications:  Telecom equipment, HUB, wireless router station, VoIP device,
video camera
Operating Temperature:   0°C to 70°C
Features:
•	 1x1 Tap-Up, 1” long RJ45 with internal magnetics
•	 16pin signal pin versions available
•	 Available with LEDs
•	 Suitable for CAT 5 & 6 fast ethernet cable or better UTP
•	 Internal magnetics are 100% electrically tested for Hi-Pot and functionality
•	 Meet IEEE 802.3af standards with 350mA
•	 Meet IEEE 802.3at standards with 600mA
•	 Custom solutions available
Unit: mm    Tolerances: Unless otherwise specified, all tolerances are ±0.25
PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS & PAD LAYOUT
Left
LED
Right
LED
16.6
12.7
8 1
32.6
Pre-Soldering
3.18
10.9
2.54
17.68
20.22
13
.5
3.
18
±0
.3
12.18
7.1
2.03
12.7
16.35
11.18
12.18
10.15
2.
54
6.
6 8.
13
17
.6
8
20
.2
2
20 19 18 17
15
14 13
12 11 10 9 8 7
6 5 4 3 2 1
16
2.03
PC BOARD LAYOUT
COMPONENT SIDE SHOWN
20XØ0.90
2XØ3.15
2XØ1.60
Part Number
YY WW
YY: Year    W: Week
PART NUMBER
Turns
Ratio
(±3%)
LEDs
Insertion
Loss
(dB Max.)
Return Loss
(dB Min.)
Crosstalk
(dB Typ.)
CDMR
(dB Typ.) POE
Current
Hipot
(Vrms)
L/R
1-400
MHz
1-100
MHz
100-200
MHz
200-400
MHz
400-500
MHz
1-100
MHz
100-500
MHz
1-250
MHz
250-500
MHz
@60Hz
CTRJPPS10GF-DD350 1CT:1CT G/Y & G/Y -2.0 -13 -10 -7 -6 -40 -30 -30 -22 350mA 1500
CTRJPPS10GF-DD600 1CT:1CT G/Y & G/Y -2.0 -13 -10 -7 -6 -40 -30 -30 -22 600mA 1500
Manufacturer of Passive Components
800-684-5322  Inside US          949-453-1811  Outside US
Copyright © 2019 by CT Magnetics, DBA Central Technologies. All rights reserved.
CT Magnetics reserves the right to make improvements or change specifications without notice
REV 10.02.19
SCHEMATICS
Shield
1000pF/2KV
4x75Ω
4x22nF/100V
J8
J3
J5
J6
J4
J2
J7
J1
TRP3-
TRP3+
TRP1-
TRP2-
TRP2+
TRP1+
TRP0-
TRP0+
R
J-
45
 F
ro
nt
 V
ie
w
P15
P14
P1
P4
P10
P16
P13
P12
P3
P5
P6
P7
P8
P9
P11
P2
PC
B
 T
op
 V
ie
w
CT
TRD0+
TRD0-
TRD3-
TRD3+
CT
CT
TRD1-
TRD1+
TRD2+
TRD2-
CT
CTRJPPS10GF
RJ45 with Magnetics